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CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1880-81.

£
35,300

s. d.
5 10Vote 2,-—Legislative

TOTAL OF CLASS I. 35,300 5 10

Item. 1880-81.

LEGISLATIVE DEPAETMENTS.
£ s. d. £ s. d.

1

2
8
4
5
6
7
8
9

VOTE No. 2.
Legislative Council—

Chairman of Committees (addition to per-
manent salary £300)

Clerk (addition to permanent salary £400)...
Clerk-Assistant
Second Clerk Assistant
Extra Clerical Assistance
Interpreter
Messenger
Extra Messengers during Session
Contingencies

1
90

300
180
150
180
120
250
100

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

1,371 0 0

10

11

1.2
18
14
15
16
17
18
19

House of Eepeesentatives—
Clerk of Parliaments (addition to permanent

salary £600)
Clerk-Assistant (addition to permanent salary

£400)
Second Clerk-Assistant
Extra Clerks during Session
Serjeant-at-Arms
Interpreters
Eeader
Eecord Clerk
Messenger ...

_
•••

Extra Messengers and Police during Session

100

100
400
750
150
400
175
200
175
910

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
o
0
0
0
0

3,360 0 0

20
21
22
23
24
25
20

Gekeeal Expenses—
Passages of Members
Expenses of Members of both Houses
Examiner of Standing Orders on Private Bills
Librarian
Assistant Librarian
Second Assistant in Library
Extra assistance in Library and Mailman

during Session ...

900 0
19,417 10

250 0
300 0
225 0

60 0

0
0
0
0
0
0

130 0 0
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