CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE.

				1880-81.				
Vote	2,—Legislative		•••		£ 35,800		. d. 10	
	TOTAL OF CLASS I		•••		35,300	0 5	10	
Item.	•		1880–81.					
	LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.	£	s.	d.	£	8.		
1	VOTE No. 2. LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL— Chairman of Committees (addition to per-							
т	manent salary £300)	1	0	0				
2	Clerk (addition to permanent salary £400)	90	0	0				
3	Clerk-Assistant Second Clerk Assistant	300 180	0	o				
$rac{4}{5}$	Extra Clerical Assistance	150	ŏ	o				
6	Interpreter	180	0	0				
7	Messenger	120	0	0				
8	Extra Messengers during Session	$\frac{250}{100}$	0	0				
9	Contingencies							
		1,371	0	0				
10	House of Representatives— Clerk of Parliaments (addition to permanent							
10	salary £600)	100	0	0				
11	Clerk-Assistant (addition to permanent salary	100	^					
40	$\pounds 400$) Second Clerk-Assistant	100 400	0	0				
$\begin{array}{c} 12 \\ 13 \end{array}$	Second Clerk-Assistant Extra Clerks during Session	750	ŏ	0				
14	Serjeant-at-Arms	150	0	0				
15	Interpreters	400	0	0				
16	Reader Record Clerk	$\begin{array}{c c} 175 \\ 200 \end{array}$	0	0				
17 18	Messenger	175	ŏ	ŏ				
19	Extra Messengers and Police during Session	910	0	0				
	_	3,360	0	o				
90	General Expenses— Passages of Members	900	0	o				
$\begin{array}{c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	Expenses of Members of both Houses	19,417		0				
$\frac{21}{22}$	Examiner of Standing Orders on Private Bills	250	0	0				
23	Librarian	300	0	0				
24	Assistant Librarian	$\begin{array}{c c} 225 \\ 60 \end{array}$	0	0				
$\frac{25}{26}$	Second Assistant in Library Extra assistance in Library and Mailman		v					
40	during Session	130	0	0				
		ļ		Į				